
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: 10/7/2024 

Agenda Item: Construction Agreement with Cherokee Mechanical, Inc. for 
City Hall HVAC Renovation/Replacement 

Department: HR/Administration 

Requested By: Greg Batts 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

Yes 

Cost: $1,587,812.50 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

CIP 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

Replacing and refurbishing existing HVAC compressor system with chiller system and 
new control system.  Current system is just over 20 years old. 

 


